November 21, 1967

Whe Honorable Howard D. Williams State Representative Oklahoma House of Representatives 534 State Capitol Building Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105

Dear Mr. Williams:

Thank you for your letter and enclosures concerning S. 2029. I will look into this and see what I can do.

Sincerely,

CARL ALBERT, M. C. Third District, Oklahoma

CA/Vck



November 16, 1967

Reference: S.2029 National Traffic and Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1966

Congressman Carl Albert Congressional Offices Washington, D. C.

Congressman Carl Albert:

Would you please support Senate Bill 2029.

As a limited production automobile manufacturer in your state, I trust I can count on your support for the above bill.

This amendment makes it possible for small manufacturers (limited production) of automobiles to stay in business. They would be exempt from the new federal automobile legislation on the first 500 automobiles produced annually. Our particular automobile is probably the safest automobile made in the United States today, however, we cannot financially afford to meet the new requirements and stay in business without the above amendment.

Maybe future legislation could provide grants for small manufacturers to offset the expense to comply with the new federal automobile legislation.

Your support to the above bill will be greatly appreciated and will be your way of continuing to contribute to our great system of private enterprise.

CORDially

Howard D. Williams

Howar & D. Willem

of auto And 19 thanks



HOWARD D. WILLIAMS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TULSA COUNTY

OKLAHOMA CITY OFFICE 584 STATE CAPITOL BLDG. OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. 73105

> TULSA OFFICE 1924 SOUTH LAKEWOOD 918-835-6296

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

VICE-CHAIRMAN:

CONGRESSIONAL REDISTRICTING

COMMITTEES:

BANKS & BANKING
INSURANCE
RESEARCH & INVESTIGATION
ROADS & HIGHWAYS

November 16, 1967

What do

Dear Carl:

After writing the attached letter I thought maybe I should send you a personal note.

I would sincerely appreciate your help as this is necessary for us to continue in business after the first of the year.

COR Dially

Howard D. Williams